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Total Number of Voters : 14,866 of 43,203 = 34.41%

05/29/2018 03:03 PM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

UNITED STATES SENATOR    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 193  6,804 6,61157.27% 52.82% 52.93%REP JIM CHRISTIANA

 140  5,991 5,85141.54% 46.74% 46.61%REP LOU BARLETTA

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CYNTHIA AYERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%HAL BADORREK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ALLAN C BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN BEYER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%STEVE BLOOM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ERIK P BROWN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%D BROZGAL (W)

 1  12 110.30% 0.09% 0.09%BOB CASEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SIDNEY CROSBY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MIKE COON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHARLES R CULBERTSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAWN DILLON (W)

 1  1 00.30% 0.00% 0.01%Cary Florina (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TOM GERLACH (W)

 2  2 00.59% 0.00% 0.02%Charles Gillespie Jr. (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.02% 0.02%JOHN EICHELBERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN JOYCE (W)

 0  12 120.00% 0.10% 0.09%JUDY WARD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DALE KERNS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAN KISS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PAUL LUTHER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JAMIE NOEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DENNIS PAGE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JAMES H PARKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%RON PAUL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%STU ROBERTS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAVE RUTTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BERNIE SANDERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ERIC SHOCK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ABE SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SUSANWARD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%KEVIN WALTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAID WOLESLAGLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%TRAVIS YARNELL (W)

 337Cast Votes: 88.22%  12,517  12,85486.42% 86.47%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  45

0.00%

11.78%

 0

 1,967  2,012

 00.00%

13.58%

0.00%

13.53%
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GOVERNOR    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 197  7,126 6,92952.67% 49.83% 49.90%REP SCOTT R WAGNER

 97  4,115 4,01825.94% 28.89% 28.82%REP PAUL MANGO

 77  3,017 2,94020.59% 21.14% 21.13%REP LAURA ELLSWORTH

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%WAGNE BARTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ALLAN C BERKHIMER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN EICHELBERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ADAM KELLY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PEG LUKSIK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MASTRIANO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN MCCAINN (W)

 1  1 00.27% 0.00% 0.01%Bill Shuster (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN SWOPE (W)

 2  12 100.53% 0.07% 0.08%TOM WOLF (W)

 374Cast Votes: 97.91%  13,906  14,28096.01% 96.06%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  7

0.26%

1.83%

 0

 578  585

 10.00%

3.99%

0.01%

3.94%

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 49  2,628 2,57913.76% 19.38% 19.23%REP KATHY CODER

 34  1,404 1,3709.55% 10.29% 10.27%REP DIANA IREY VAUGHAN

 124  5,311 5,18734.83% 38.97% 38.87%REP JEFF BARTOS

 148  4,302 4,15441.57% 31.21% 31.48%REP PEG LUKSIK

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ALLAN C BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%KATHI COZZONE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CATHERINE KNUPP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%MELANIE SHILDT (W)

 1  1 00.28% 0.00% 0.01%Mike Stack (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN H SWOPE (W)

 0  11 110.00% 0.08% 0.08%JOHN FETTERMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%KELLERMAM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CRISTI WALTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%KEVIN WALTZ (W)

 356Cast Votes: 93.19%  13,309  13,66591.89% 91.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  26

0.00%

6.81%

 0

 1,175  1,201

 00.00%

8.11%

0.00%

8.08%
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REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS  13TH DISTRICT    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 4  271 2671.08% 1.87% 1.85%REP BEN HORNBERGER

 5  777 7721.36% 5.41% 5.31%REP STEVE BLOOM

 5  552 5471.36% 3.84% 3.77%REP DOUG MASTRIANO

 58  2,523 2,46515.72% 17.29% 17.25%REP ARTHUR L HALVORSON

 0  244 2440.00% 1.71% 1.67%REP TRAVIS SCHOOLEY

 154  5,465 5,31141.73% 37.25% 37.36%REP JOHN JOYCE

 142  4,641 4,49938.48% 31.55% 31.73%REP JOHN H EICHELBERGER, JR.

 1  142 1410.27% 0.99% 0.97%REP BERNIE WASHABAUGH II

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ALLAN C BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%D BROZGAL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%AL BRUCE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LAURA BURKE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%CHRIS CREEK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DENNIS KOTZAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JOHN MCGINNIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SHUSTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JERRY STERN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JEFFREY TUCKER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%BRENT OTTAWAY (W)

 369Cast Votes: 96.60%  14,258  14,62798.44% 98.39%

Over Votes:  11

Under Votes:  2

2.88%

0.52%

 0

 226  228

 110.00%

1.56%

0.07%

1.53%
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SENATOR IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY  30TH DISTRICT    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 284  10,630 10,34675.53% 73.32% 73.38%REP JUDY WARD

 92  3,839 3,74724.47% 26.56% 26.50%REP DANIEL KISS

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ALLAN C BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%EMILY BEST (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%LAURA BURKE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PAUL GOOD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%JIM GREGORY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BENJAMINN JONES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%KIM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%DICK LOCKARD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%PETER STAUFFER (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.02% 0.02%JOHN EICHELBERGER JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%LOUSCHIMT (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.02% 0.02%MATTHEW PACIFICO (W)

 376Cast Votes: 98.43%  14,110  14,48697.42% 97.44%

Over Votes:  1

Under Votes:  5

0.26%

1.31%

 0

 374  379

 10.00%

2.58%

0.01%

2.55%

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 79TH DISTRICT    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 57  1,931 1,87435.40% 33.24% 33.30%REP SHARON L BREAM

 104  3,865 3,76164.60% 66.71% 66.65%REP LOU SCHMITT

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%LAURIE COLEGROVE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%MARY SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.02% 0.02%RUBY SMITH (W)

 161Cast Votes: 96.99%  5,638  5,79996.71% 96.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

3.01%

 0

 192  197

 00.00%

3.29%

0.00%

3.29%
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REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 80TH DISTRICT    REP, Vote For 1     REPUBLICAN

 74  4,096 4,02234.58% 47.77% 47.45%REP CHRIS CREEK

 140  4,521 4,38165.42% 52.04% 52.37%REP JIM GREGORY

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%ALLAN C BERKHIMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SUSAN BONSELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%BREEM (W)

 0  9 90.00% 0.11% 0.10%LAURA BURKE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%SCOTT BURNS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.01% 0.01%FRANK ROSENHOOVER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.02% 0.02%SEELYE (W)

 214Cast Votes: 99.07%  8,419  8,63397.28% 97.33%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

0.93%

 0

 235  237

 00.00%

2.72%

0.00%

2.67%
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MEMBER OF REPUBLICAN STATE COMMITTEE,  4 YEAR TERM    REP, Vote For 3     REPUBLICAN

 201  7,332 7,13122.89% 22.81% 22.81%REP NANCY HEAD

 200  7,747 7,54722.78% 24.14% 24.10%REP TRISH HAIGHT

 185  6,810 6,62521.07% 21.19% 21.19%REP JOEL C SEELYE

 289  10,156 9,86732.92% 31.56% 31.59%REP BILL WARD, JR.

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BOBBI JO ALBRIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JAMES BALDWIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DANIEL B BAUER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%KATHIE BEATTY (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%JEFF BLAKE (W)

 1  1 00.11% 0.00% 0.00%Erik Brown (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%TERRY BURDICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CHARLES COLEGROVE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MIKE COON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CAROL J DECKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MIKE DERENSIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CHARLES DIXON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CHRIS CREEK (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.02% 0.02%ROBIN DODSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CLINT EASTWOOD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%HEATHER ECKLES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JENNIFER EGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BRUCE ERB (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PATRICK J FANELLI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DAVID FISCHER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%JIM FOREMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CHRIS FORSHEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DOUGLAS Z  GARBER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%TOM GERLACH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JUDITH GIANSANTE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PAUL GOOD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%GARY P GRANT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%FRANK HARCHAK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BEN  HORNBERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JAMES R HUFF II (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RAPHAEL VOLTZ IV (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.02% 0.02%WILLIAM KIRSCH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DUSTIN KUNSTBECK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CINDY LAMONT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%RICHARD LATKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%MARK ADAM LOVE (W)
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 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%SHANNON MCCAULLEY (W)

 0  5 50.00% 0.02% 0.02%RICK MCELDOWNEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOHN MCGINNIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%PATRICK MCLUCAS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%HEATHER MOCK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOE MURGO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CHARLES  NELSON (W)

 0  3 30.00% 0.01% 0.01%RAY NYCUM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BOB OLSEN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JAMES A PATTERSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ERIC PRENDERGAST (W)

 0  8 80.00% 0.03% 0.02%THOMAS PRINGLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ADRIENNE RAY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JAMES ROKOSKY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%MIKE ROUTCH (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%HELEN SCHMITT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%DAVE SERVELLO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%LIISA SETTLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%SISU SETTLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%TOM SETTLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ARIK SHILDT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%TAYLOR SHILDT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%BUD SHUSTER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%ROBERT SINGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%VIRGINIA SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%AC STICKEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOHN SWOPE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%CHARLES W TAYLOR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%JOHN URBAN (W)

 1  1 00.11% 0.00% 0.00%Nancy Rose Vincent (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%CRISTI WALTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%KEVIN WALTZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.00% 0.00%WILLIAM WHITE (W)

 1  1 00.11% 0.00% 0.00%Ethan V. Wilt (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.01% 0.01%DAVE WOLESLAGLE (W)

 878Cast Votes: 76.61%  31,267  32,14571.96% 72.08%

Over Votes:  2

Under Votes:  262

0.52%

22.86%

 0

 12,185  12,447

 20.00%

28.04%

0.01%

27.91%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM     ALT 1-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 100.00%Nancy Head (W)

 1Cast Votes: 7.14%  0  10.00% 0.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  13

0.00%

92.86%

 0

 114  127

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

99.22%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 2-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%STEVEN GILBERT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%ERIK MENTZER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%GUIDO SANTELLA (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  34.29% 4.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 67  69

 00.00%

95.71%

0.00%

95.83%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 2-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 12.50% 12.50%LINDSEY CLAPPER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 25.00% 25.00%GERALD B EVANS (W)

 0  2 20.00% 25.00% 25.00%JOE NISSLEY (W)

 0  3 30.00% 37.50% 37.50%BRENT ZIMMERMAN (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  8  84.21% 4.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 182  188

 00.00%

95.79%

0.00%

95.92%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 3-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  40 3866.67% 100.00% 97.56%REP ANN C. VELLONE

 1  1 033.33% 0.00% 2.44%Tyler M. Stewart (W)

 3Cast Votes: 75.00%  38  4139.58% 41.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

25.00%

 0

 58  59

 00.00%

60.42%

0.00%

59.00%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 3-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%MIKE COON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%JAMES FOREMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%JAMES LITTLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%JACK  REILLY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%MICHAEL ROUTCH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%CORY TUBO (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6  62.33% 2.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 252  256

 00.00%

97.67%

0.00%

97.71%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 4-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  44 43100.00% 87.76% 88.00%REP LOREN BOWMAN

 0  1 10.00% 2.04% 2.00%JOSEPH CARPER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.04% 2.00%MICHELE DUGAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.04% 2.00%ANDY GALL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.04% 2.00%MICHAEL HAIREE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.04% 2.00%ROBERT LUCIANO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.04% 2.00%FRANK SMITH (W)

 1Cast Votes: 16.67%  49  5050.00% 48.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

83.33%

 0

 49  54

 00.00%

50.00%

0.00%

51.92%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 4-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  98 9625.00% 49.74% 48.76%REP CHERYL A. RUPP

 5  102 9762.50% 50.26% 50.75%REP DAVID F. SERVELLO SR.

 1  1 012.50% 0.00% 0.50%Nancy Rose Vincent (W)

 8Cast Votes: 66.67%  193  20167.01% 67.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 95  99

 00.00%

32.99%

0.00%

33.00%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 5-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 22  22

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%
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Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 5-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  62 6150.00% 46.92% 46.97%REP ANNA MARIE RODKEY

 1  67 6650.00% 50.77% 50.76%REP JOSEPH F. RODKEY

 0  1 10.00% 0.77% 0.76%JEFF BENZ (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.77% 0.76%LAURIE COLEGROVE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.77% 0.76%MATT HARMON (W)

 2Cast Votes: 100.00%  130  13279.27% 79.52%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 34  34

 00.00%

20.73%

0.00%

20.48%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 5-3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 22.22% 22.22%MICHAEL HAIRE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%CORY HAVLIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%JOHNJOYCE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%RICK MCELDOWNEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%JESSICA PADILLA (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%JIM RILEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%ART SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%JUDY WARD (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9  96.43% 6.34%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 131  133

 00.00%

93.57%

0.00%

93.66%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 6-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 3  82 79100.00% 96.34% 96.47%REP NANCY HEAD

 0  1 10.00% 1.22% 1.18%TOM GERLACH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.22% 1.18%ADAM HILEMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.22% 1.18%PAUL WALK (W)

 3Cast Votes: 30.00%  82  8541.00% 40.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

70.00%

 0

 118  125

 00.00%

59.00%

0.00%

59.52%



REPUBLICAN Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Blair County  —  2018 General Primary  —  May 15, 2018

Page 11 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 14,866 of 43,203 = 34.41%

05/29/2018 03:03 PM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 6-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 3  106 103100.00% 98.10% 98.15%REP SAMANTHA M. PAULE

 0  1 10.00% 0.95% 0.93%ICELBERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.95% 0.93%LOU SCHMITT (W)

 3Cast Votes: 50.00%  105  10843.03% 43.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 139  142

 00.00%

56.97%

0.00%

56.80%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 6-3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 4  128 12480.00% 59.33% 59.81%REP BRUCE KELLEY

 1  82 8120.00% 38.76% 38.32%REP RICHARD F. PRINCE

 0  1 10.00% 0.48% 0.47%DANIEL J DRUMM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.48% 0.47%PATRICK J FANELLI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.48% 0.47%GARY P GRANT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.48% 0.47%TOM PRINGLE (W)

 5Cast Votes: 50.00%  209  21465.72% 65.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 109  114

 00.00%

34.28%

0.00%

34.76%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 6-4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 6  138 132100.00% 99.25% 99.28%REP GARY L. KEPHART

 0  1 10.00% 0.75% 0.72%RICK MCELDOWNEY (W)

 6Cast Votes: 42.86%  133  13941.30% 41.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

57.14%

 0

 189  197

 00.00%

58.70%

0.00%

58.63%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 7 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  70 700.00% 97.22% 97.22%REP DENNIS J. HOLLAND

 0  1 10.00% 1.39% 1.39%TODD SMITH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.39% 1.39%LARRY WILKES SR (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  72  7245.57% 45.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 86  86

 00.00%

54.43%

0.00%

54.43%



REPUBLICAN Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Blair County  —  2018 General Primary  —  May 15, 2018

Page 12 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 14,866 of 43,203 = 34.41%

05/29/2018 03:03 PM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 8-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  35 34100.00% 89.47% 89.74%REP VALERIA BOWERS

 0  1 10.00% 2.63% 2.56%CHRIS BOWERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.63% 2.56%ERB (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.63% 2.56%BRANDON MILLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 2.63% 2.56%CHARLES MILLS (W)

 1Cast Votes: 16.67%  38  3941.30% 39.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

83.33%

 0

 54  59

 00.00%

58.70%

0.00%

60.20%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 8-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%NANCY HEAD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%BILL WARD JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%WILLIAM H KING JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%JAMES JUDE MOYER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%MICHAEL NOCE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%TRACIE TOMMASITTI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%DAVE WARNER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7  74.02% 3.93%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 167  171

 00.00%

95.98%

0.00%

96.07%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 9 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 3  76 7350.00% 49.66% 49.67%REP JACK E. DIETZEL

 3  77 7450.00% 50.34% 50.33%REP MICHELE M. DIETZEL

 6Cast Votes: 100.00%  147  15379.03% 79.69%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 39  39

 00.00%

20.97%

0.00%

20.31%



REPUBLICAN Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Blair County  —  2018 General Primary  —  May 15, 2018

Page 13 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 14,866 of 43,203 = 34.41%

05/29/2018 03:03 PM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 10-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  3 30.00% 30.00% 30.00%DONALD BOWERS (W)

 0  2 20.00% 20.00% 20.00%FRANK HARCHAK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%HELENFISHER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%DAVE HOLSLAGLE (W)

 0  2 20.00% 20.00% 20.00%CHERYL RUPP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 10.00% 10.00%TRAVIS SCHOOLEY (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  10  103.79% 3.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 254  260

 00.00%

96.21%

0.00%

96.30%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 10-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 7  130 12353.85% 50.62% 50.78%REP CHARLES GILLESPIE

 6  123 11746.15% 48.15% 48.05%REP KATHRYN ROSELLE

 0  1 10.00% 0.41% 0.39%ANNA MARIE RODKEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.41% 0.39%JOSEPH RODKEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.41% 0.39%LARRY J FOCHT SR (W)

 13Cast Votes: 92.86%  243  25668.64% 69.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

7.14%

 0

 111  112

 00.00%

31.36%

0.00%

30.43%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 11-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 4  132 12844.44% 50.79% 50.57%REP LINDA NEUGEBAUER

 5  127 12255.56% 48.41% 48.66%REP WILLIAM NEUGEBAUER

 0  2 20.00% 0.79% 0.77%JAMES BALDWIN (W)

 9Cast Votes: 90.00%  252  26182.89% 83.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

10.00%

 0

 52  53

 00.00%

17.11%

0.00%

16.88%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 11-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  139 1390.00% 48.43% 48.26%REP KATHIE BEATTY

 1  148 147100.00% 51.22% 51.39%REP JUDITH A. BERRYMAN

 0  1 10.00% 0.35% 0.35%DORIS GRIMM (W)

 1Cast Votes: 25.00%  287  28869.66% 69.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

75.00%

 0

 125  128

 00.00%

30.34%

0.00%

30.77%



REPUBLICAN Cumulative Report  —  Official 
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Page 14 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 14,866 of 43,203 = 34.41%

05/29/2018 03:03 PM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 12-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 3  69 6650.00% 46.81% 46.94%REP JESSE J. ICKES

 3  77 7450.00% 52.48% 52.38%REP JASON M. EBERSOLE

 0  1 10.00% 0.71% 0.68%TERRY TOMISETTIII (W)

 6Cast Votes: 100.00%  141  14771.21% 72.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 57  57

 00.00%

28.79%

0.00%

27.94%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 12-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 3  85 82100.00% 97.62% 97.70%REP JAN MILLS SR.

 0  1 10.00% 1.19% 1.15%BRUCE ERB (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.19% 1.15%DANIEL KISS (W)

 3Cast Votes: 50.00%  84  8747.19% 47.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 94  97

 00.00%

52.81%

0.00%

52.72%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 12-3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%ACSTICKLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%PAUL BURNS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%TODD FRIES (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  32.46% 2.38%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 119  123

 00.00%

97.54%

0.00%

97.62%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 12-4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  86 85100.00% 46.20% 46.49%REP CHRISTINA W. ROBINSON

 0  99 990.00% 53.80% 53.51%REP MATT ZUPON

 1Cast Votes: 50.00%  184  18571.32% 71.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 74  75

 00.00%

28.68%

0.00%

28.85%



REPUBLICAN Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Blair County  —  2018 General Primary  —  May 15, 2018

Page 15 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 14,866 of 43,203 = 34.41%

05/29/2018 03:03 PM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 13-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.17% 4.17%ADAM BOWERS (W)

 0  18 180.00% 75.00% 75.00%DAVE WOLESLAGLE (W)

 0  3 30.00% 12.50% 12.50%SAM MCCLURE JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.17% 4.17%JOSEPH FRANKS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.17% 4.17%ROBERT VANCE (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24  247.27% 7.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 306  310

 00.00%

92.73%

0.00%

92.81%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 13-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 66.67% 66.67%ERIK CAGLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%BRUCE ERBB (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  31.28% 1.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 231  231

 00.00%

98.72%

0.00%

98.72%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 13-3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  80 7866.67% 51.66% 51.95%REP J. MICHAEL SANDERS III

 1  73 7233.33% 47.68% 47.40%REP NITA L. SANDERS

 0  1 10.00% 0.66% 0.65%DONALD E  BELSEY (W)

 3Cast Votes: 50.00%  151  15472.60% 71.96%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 57  60

 00.00%

27.40%

0.00%

28.04%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 13-4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 20.00%ERIN DUNKEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 20.00%WILLIAM G CAMBERG II (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 20.00%JOHN JOYCE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 20.00%PHILIP RAKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 20.00% 20.00%LOU SHMITT (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  5  53.33% 3.29%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 145  147

 00.00%

96.67%

0.00%

96.71%



REPUBLICAN Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Blair County  —  2018 General Primary  —  May 15, 2018

Page 16 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 14,866 of 43,203 = 34.41%

05/29/2018 03:03 PM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 14-1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 7  186 179100.00% 94.21% 94.42%REP AUGUST C. STICKEL IV

 0  3 30.00% 1.58% 1.52%GROVE DIXON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.53% 0.51%WILLIAM DIXON (W)

 0  4 40.00% 2.11% 2.03%DAVE METZGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.53% 0.51%TRACYTOMASETTI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.53% 0.51%WAGNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.53% 0.51%ANNE  ZELNOSKY (W)

 7Cast Votes: 43.75%  190  19743.78% 43.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

56.25%

 0

 244  253

 00.00%

56.22%

0.00%

56.22%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 14-2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 6  153 14746.15% 50.17% 50.00%REP JENNIFER BLAIR

 7  153 14653.85% 49.83% 50.00%REP TERRY L. FIGART

 13Cast Votes: 65.00%  293  30669.76% 69.55%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

35.00%

 0

 127  134

 00.00%

30.24%

0.00%

30.45%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALT 14-3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 4  166 162100.00% 99.39% 99.40%REP BARRY G. BRADFIELD

 0  1 10.00% 0.61% 0.60%TERRYTOMASETTI (W)

 4Cast Votes: 40.00%  163  16737.39% 37.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

60.00%

 0

 273  279

 00.00%

62.61%

0.00%

62.56%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALLEGHENY 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 4  238 23450.00% 54.93% 54.84%REP PHILIP J. MCCAULLEY

 4  194 19050.00% 44.60% 44.70%REP CHRISTOPHER IACHINI

 0  1 10.00% 0.23% 0.23%B LINDBERG (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.23% 0.23%SEAN SNYDER (W)

 8Cast Votes: 80.00%  426  43468.49% 68.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

20.00%

 0

 196  198

 00.00%

31.51%

0.00%

31.33%



REPUBLICAN Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Blair County  —  2018 General Primary  —  May 15, 2018

Page 17 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 14,866 of 43,203 = 34.41%

05/29/2018 03:03 PM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALLEGHENY 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 6  215 20940.00% 50.85% 50.47%REP JOSEPH HARTEIS

 9  209 20060.00% 48.66% 49.06%REP BRAD W. MAINES

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.23%CAROL J DECKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.24% 0.23%JIM FOREMAN (W)

 15Cast Votes: 62.50%  411  42671.11% 70.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

37.50%

 0

 167  176

 00.00%

28.89%

0.00%

29.24%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALLEGHENY 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 6  50 4485.71% 95.65% 94.34%REP JOSEPH A. ORICKO

 0  2 20.00% 4.35% 3.77%CINDY LAMONT (W)

 1  1 014.29% 0.00% 1.89%Peter Rossi (W)

 7Cast Votes: 43.75%  46  5345.10% 44.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

56.25%

 0

 56  65

 00.00%

54.90%

0.00%

55.08%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ALLEGHENY 4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  99 9750.00% 47.78% 47.83%REP STEPHEN A. PEROVE

 2  108 10650.00% 52.22% 52.17%REP DEBORAH K. BRUMBAUGH

 4Cast Votes: 66.67%  203  20769.05% 69.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 91  93

 00.00%

30.95%

0.00%

31.00%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ANTIS TWP 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 8  309 301100.00% 93.77% 93.92%REP JOHN GARBER

 0  1 10.00% 0.31% 0.30%JOHN BEAM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.31% 0.30%BILLRUPPP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.31% 0.30%CREEK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.31% 0.30%JIM FOREMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.31% 0.30%JEREMY S GUYER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.31% 0.30%MATT HORNBERGER (W)

 0  12 120.00% 3.74% 3.65%RAY NYCUM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.31% 0.30%ANTHONY RUDOLF (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.31% 0.30%TOMASITTII (W)

 8Cast Votes: 50.00%  321  32943.73% 43.87%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 413  421

 00.00%

56.27%

0.00%

56.13%
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Total Number of Voters : 14,866 of 43,203 = 34.41%

05/29/2018 03:03 PM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ANTIS TWP 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 9  182 173100.00% 97.19% 97.33%REP SUZANNE K. JOHNSON

 0  2 20.00% 1.12% 1.07%RAY NYCUM (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.12% 1.07%SHAWN SHAULIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.56% 0.53%JAIME WEIGAND (W)

 9Cast Votes: 50.00%  178  18745.18% 45.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 216  225

 00.00%

54.82%

0.00%

54.61%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ANTIS TWP 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 4  203 19940.00% 49.87% 49.63%REP CHRISTOPHER A. FORSHEY

 6  204 19860.00% 49.62% 49.88%REP JANET LANTZ

 0  2 20.00% 0.50% 0.49%THOMAS PRINGLE (W)

 10Cast Votes: 83.33%  399  40967.86% 68.17%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 189  191

 00.00%

32.14%

0.00%

31.83%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    BELLWOOD BORO REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  147 145100.00% 94.77% 94.84%REP DANNY R. TERMIN

 0  1 10.00% 0.65% 0.65%BEN IRVIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.65% 0.65%DAVID B MACKEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.65% 0.65%LATECIA MCCAULLEY (W)

 0  4 40.00% 2.61% 2.58%SHANNON MCCAULLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.65% 0.65%TOM PRINGLE (W)

 2Cast Votes: 50.00%  153  15540.26% 40.36%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 227  229

 00.00%

59.74%

0.00%

59.64%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    BLAIR TWP 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  150 14914.29% 33.71% 33.41%REP MICHAEL P. ROUTCH

 5  101 9671.43% 21.72% 22.49%REP LOIS KANESHIKI

 1  197 19614.29% 44.34% 43.88%REP JAMES FOREMAN

 0  1 10.00% 0.23% 0.22%GREGORY SWEENEY (W)

 7Cast Votes: 70.00%  442  44979.78% 79.61%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

30.00%

 0

 112  115

 00.00%

20.22%

0.00%

20.39%



REPUBLICAN Cumulative Report  —  Official 

Blair County  —  2018 General Primary  —  May 15, 2018

Page 19 of 33

Total Number of Voters : 14,866 of 43,203 = 34.41%

05/29/2018 03:03 PM

Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    BLAIR TWP 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  205 204100.00% 96.68% 96.70%REP JOEL C. SEELYE

 0  2 20.00% 0.95% 0.94%JIM FOREMAN (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.95% 0.94%MICHAEL ROUTCH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.47% 0.47%WILLIAM CAMBERG (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.47% 0.47%TRISH HAIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.47% 0.47%RICHARD LASEK (W)

 1Cast Votes: 50.00%  211  21243.78% 43.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 271  272

 00.00%

56.22%

0.00%

56.20%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    BLAIR 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%JOSEPH EBERSOLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%CHARLES MAXWELL JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%MICHAEL P ROUTCH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%AMY E  WEBSTER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 22.22% 22.22%NATHAN KARN (W)

 0  3 30.00% 33.33% 33.33%JOEL SEELYE (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9  92.43% 2.39%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  6

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 361  367

 00.00%

97.57%

0.00%

97.61%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    CATHARINE TWP REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  121 120100.00% 96.00% 96.03%REP JON MCCLINTOCK

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.79%CURTIS BOOKHAMMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.80% 0.79%KISS (W)

 0  3 30.00% 2.40% 2.38%CRAIG PARKS (W)

 1Cast Votes: 50.00%  125  12643.71% 43.75%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 161  162

 00.00%

56.29%

0.00%

56.25%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    DUNCANSVILLE REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 3  79 7630.00% 31.40% 31.35%REP LORI FRITZ

 5  91 8650.00% 35.54% 36.11%REP JEFFREY LYNN

 2  82 8020.00% 33.06% 32.54%REP CHRISTINE LYNN

 10Cast Votes: 71.43%  242  25273.78% 73.68%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

28.57%

 0

 86  90

 00.00%

26.22%

0.00%

26.32%
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Total Number of Voters : 14,866 of 43,203 = 34.41%
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Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    FRANKSTOWN TWP 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  97 9625.00% 20.87% 20.91%REP CYNDI CRISTILLO

 2  234 23250.00% 50.43% 50.43%REP TRISH HAIGHT

 1  131 13025.00% 28.26% 28.23%REP DONALD P. CORL

 0  1 10.00% 0.22% 0.22%PAUL LUTHER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.22% 0.22%DENNY WALLS (W)

 4Cast Votes: 66.67%  460  46475.16% 75.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 152  154

 00.00%

24.84%

0.00%

24.92%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    FRANKSTOWN TWP 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 10  239 22990.91% 95.42% 95.22%REP MARTIN MALONE

 0  2 20.00% 0.83% 0.80%ROBERT DONALDSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.42% 0.40%JOHN CURTIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.42% 0.40%DAWN GARRITY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 0.83% 0.80%DWAIN KEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.42% 0.40%PAUL PLUMMER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.42% 0.40%JAMES POWERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.42% 0.40%JOE REFFNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.42% 0.40%ROBERT SINGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.42% 0.40%TERRY TOMISETTI (W)

 1  1 09.09% 0.00% 0.40%Michel J. Wagner (W)

 11Cast Votes: 55.00%  240  25143.64% 44.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

45.00%

 0

 310  319

 00.00%

56.36%

0.00%

55.96%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    FRANKSTOWN TWP 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 10  271 26143.48% 53.93% 53.45%REP BRUCE R. ERB

 13  235 22256.52% 45.87% 46.35%REP ANNA M. FARRELL

 0  1 10.00% 0.21% 0.20%ROBERT SINGER (W)

 23Cast Votes: 71.88%  484  50773.11% 73.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  9

0.00%

28.13%

 0

 178  187

 00.00%

26.89%

0.00%

26.95%
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Precincts Reporting 93 of 93 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    FRANKSTOWN 4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  132 130100.00% 46.76% 47.14%REP ROBIN G. PATTON

 0  147 1470.00% 52.88% 52.50%REP BOB FERGUSON

 0  1 10.00% 0.36% 0.36%ANNA FARREL (W)

 2Cast Votes: 33.33%  278  28072.02% 71.43%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

66.67%

 0

 108  112

 00.00%

27.98%

0.00%

28.57%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    FRANKSTOWN 5 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  247 246100.00% 98.80% 98.80%REP LEE A. THOMAS

 0  2 20.00% 0.80% 0.80%CHARLES COLONY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.40% 0.40%BRUCE ERB (W)

 1Cast Votes: 25.00%  249  25043.38% 43.25%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

75.00%

 0

 325  328

 00.00%

56.62%

0.00%

56.75%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    FREEDOM TWP 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 3  112 10960.00% 49.55% 49.78%REP PHILLIP MENTZER

 2  113 11140.00% 50.45% 50.22%REP DONNA K. HAINES

 5Cast Votes: 83.33%  220  22568.75% 69.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 100  101

 00.00%

31.25%

0.00%

30.98%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    FREEDOM TWP 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 3  172 16942.86% 49.13% 49.00%REP AMANDA MCCARTY WALKER

 4  177 17357.14% 50.29% 50.43%REP CRISTI WALTZ

 0  1 10.00% 0.29% 0.28%JOHN LAWLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.29% 0.28%TOM SCHNEIDER (W)

 7Cast Votes: 50.00%  344  35169.92% 69.37%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 148  155

 00.00%

30.08%

0.00%

30.63%
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Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    GREENFIELD TWP 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  144 142100.00% 98.61% 98.63%REP JOHN S. DIBERT JR

 0  1 10.00% 0.69% 0.68%BRANDON GRABILL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.69% 0.68%CODY EBERSOLE (W)

 2Cast Votes: 50.00%  144  14644.44% 44.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 180  182

 00.00%

55.56%

0.00%

55.49%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    GREENFIELD TWP 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 52  52

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    GREENFIELD TWP 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 22.22% 22.22%CARRIE GRAFFIUS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%CHRISTINE LYNN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%JEFF LYNN (W)

 0  2 20.00% 22.22% 22.22%MARLYN GRAFFIUS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%PAUL MEDASIE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%SAMANTHA MEDASIE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 11.11% 11.11%TOMASSETTI (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  9  92.54% 2.54%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 345  345

 00.00%

97.46%

0.00%

97.46%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%JOESPH KANISH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%RICHARD LATKER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  22.08% 1.92%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  8

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 94  102

 00.00%

97.92%

0.00%

98.08%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%DANIEL RIGGLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%JOEL STEELE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%JOHN MICHAEL CURTIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%RICHARD LATKER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  41.89% 1.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 208  218

 00.00%

98.11%

0.00%

98.20%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 11  97 86100.00% 95.56% 96.04%REP STEPHANIE WERTZ

 0  1 10.00% 1.11% 0.99%JIM FOREMAN (W)

 0  2 20.00% 2.22% 1.98%NICHOLAS NALE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.11% 0.99%TRACI KRIDER (W)

 11Cast Votes: 42.31%  90  10144.12% 43.91%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  15

0.00%

57.69%

 0

 114  129

 00.00%

55.88%

0.00%

56.09%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG 4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 6  102 9650.00% 42.48% 42.86%REP MARY ANN BENNIS

 6  84 7850.00% 34.51% 35.29%REP JAMES R. HUFF II

 0  52 520.00% 23.01% 21.85%REP RICHARD LATKER

 12Cast Votes: 100.00%  226  23875.84% 76.77%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 72  72

 00.00%

24.16%

0.00%

23.23%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG 5 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 13  114 10192.86% 97.12% 96.61%REP KATHRYN ERB MATHIAS

 0  1 10.00% 0.96% 0.85%CHRIS MICHELONE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.96% 0.85%DAVID GORMAN (W)

 1  1 07.14% 0.00% 0.85%Michael W. McLanahan (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.96% 0.85%ROBERT N ROBINSON (W)

 14Cast Votes: 46.67%  104  11843.33% 43.70%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  16

0.00%

53.33%

 0

 136  152

 00.00%

56.67%

0.00%

56.30%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG 6 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 14.29%Bill Ward Jr. (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 14.29%DAMIAN WILLIAMS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 14.29%JIM FOREMAN (W)

 0  3 30.00% 50.00% 42.86%JULIE MALONE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 14.29%LOUIS KANASHIKI (W)

 1Cast Votes: 16.67%  6  72.61% 2.97%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

83.33%

 0

 224  229

 00.00%

97.39%

0.00%

97.03%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HOLLIDAYSBURG 7 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  103 1030.00% 87.29% 85.83%REP AMY E. WEBSTER

 0  1 10.00% 0.85% 0.83%BRUCE ERB (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.85% 0.83%ELSIE CREEK (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.69% 1.67%JAMES R ANTHONY (W)

 2  2 0100.00% 0.00% 1.67%Richard A. Scholton (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.85% 0.83%SHERYLE A JOHNS (W)

 0  2 20.00% 1.69% 1.67%JIM GREGORY (W)

 0  8 80.00% 6.78% 6.67%VIRGINIA SMITH (W)

 2Cast Votes: 50.00%  118  12045.38% 45.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 142  144

 00.00%

54.62%

0.00%

54.55%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    HUSTON TWP REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 3  199 196100.00% 99.49% 99.50%REP STACEY Y. KENSINGER

 0  1 10.00% 0.51% 0.50%CHRIS CREEK (W)

 3Cast Votes: 50.00%  197  20043.78% 43.86%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 253  256

 00.00%

56.22%

0.00%

56.14%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    JUNIATA TWP REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 3  127 12475.00% 51.24% 51.63%REP ALLAN R. STOMBAUGH

 1  119 11825.00% 48.76% 48.37%REP DONNA J. STOMBAUGH

 4Cast Votes: 66.67%  242  24679.61% 79.35%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

33.33%

 0

 62  64

 00.00%

20.39%

0.00%

20.65%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    LOGAN TWP 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  199 197100.00% 96.10% 96.14%REP SHARON L. BREAM

 0  1 10.00% 0.49% 0.48%ADAM WARD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.49% 0.48%ART HAVERLSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.49% 0.48%DAVID SHANNON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.49% 0.48%DEVIN HAINLEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.49% 0.48%JIM FOREMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.49% 0.48%JOAN BARR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.49% 0.48%ROB BROADRICK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.49% 0.48%TERRY TOMASETTI (W)

 2Cast Votes: 50.00%  205  20739.12% 39.20%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 319  321

 00.00%

60.88%

0.00%

60.80%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    LOGAN TWP 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 9  212 20347.37% 39.42% 39.70%REP JACK L. RAWLINGS

 6  192 18631.58% 36.12% 35.96%REP CHERYL RAWLINGS

 3  124 12115.79% 23.50% 23.22%REP JOSEPH A. ZOLNA

 1  1 05.26% 0.00% 0.19%Aaron Worley (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.19% 0.19%AC STICKEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.19% 0.19%JAMES ROKOSKY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.19% 0.19%JEFF BOWERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.19% 0.19%RICK MCELDOWNEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.19% 0.19%TOM PRINGLE (W)

 19Cast Votes: 86.36%  515  53475.51% 75.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

13.64%

 0

 167  170

 00.00%

24.49%

0.00%

24.15%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    LOGAN TWP 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.17% 4.17%AC STICKEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.17% 4.17%ANGELA WAGNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.17% 4.17%CHET KOWALSKI (W)

 0  2 20.00% 8.33% 8.33%DUSTIN KUNSTBECK (W)

 0  4 40.00% 16.67% 16.67%HELEN P SCHMITT (W)

 0  6 60.00% 25.00% 25.00%JEFF BLAKE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.17% 4.17%JEFF WILLS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.17% 4.17%JOE METZGAR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.17% 4.17%KAREN BARR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.17% 4.17%PHILLIP RAKER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.17% 4.17%ROY KNUPP (W)

 0  3 30.00% 12.50% 12.50%THOMAS PRINGLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 4.17% 4.17%THOMASSITTI (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24  246.56% 6.28%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  16

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 342  358

 00.00%

93.44%

0.00%

93.72%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    LOGAN TWP 4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.25%CHERYL RUPP (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 6.25%Ethan V. Wilt (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.25%HAL BADORREK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.25%HUNTER DERENSIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.25%KATHYBEATTY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.25%MATTHEW R ADAMS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.25%MICHAEL J ADAMS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.25%MIKE DERENSIS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.25%RONLD FRANK SR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.25%TOMASETTI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 6.25%TRACEY COLLINS (W)

 0  5 50.00% 33.33% 31.25%THOMAS PRINGLE (W)

 1Cast Votes: 25.00%  15  163.41% 3.60%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  3

0.00%

75.00%

 0

 425  428

 00.00%

96.59%

0.00%

96.40%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    LOGAN TWP 5 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 2  153 15133.33% 46.46% 46.22%REP ALLEN R. MITCHELL

 4  178 17466.67% 53.54% 53.78%REP BRENDA CLAPPER

 6Cast Votes: 75.00%  325  33166.60% 66.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

25.00%

 0

 163  165

 00.00%

33.40%

0.00%

33.27%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    LOGAN TWP 6 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 7  218 211100.00% 95.05% 95.20%REP BRENDAN HOOVER

 0  2 20.00% 0.90% 0.87%JIM FRANK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.45% 0.44%JOHN BOORSS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.45% 0.44%LAURA FRANK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.45% 0.44%PHIL KESSEL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.45% 0.44%ROBERT MILLER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.45% 0.44%SHARON BREAM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.45% 0.44%TIM SERBIN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.45% 0.44%TOM HITE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.45% 0.44%TOM PRINGLE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.45% 0.44%WILLIAM  R KALER (W)

 7Cast Votes: 50.00%  222  22943.87% 44.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  7

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 284  291

 00.00%

56.13%

0.00%

55.96%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    LOGAN TWP 7 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  107 1070.00% 98.17% 98.17%REP ED FRONTINO

 0  1 10.00% 0.92% 0.92%JAMES A PATTERSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.92% 0.92%JOE PUFKA (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  109  10944.67% 44.67%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 135  135

 00.00%

55.33%

0.00%

55.33%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    MARTINSBURG 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 4  144 140100.00% 100.00% 100.00%REP SHELLEY R CLINICH

 4Cast Votes: 50.00%  140  14442.94% 43.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 186  190

 00.00%

57.06%

0.00%

56.89%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    MARTINSBURG 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%ERIC  KEIM (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%KEVIN WARNER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%MIKE HORTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 25.00%RONALD  BICE (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  4  41.08% 1.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  20

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 368  388

 00.00%

98.92%

0.00%

98.98%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    NEWRY BORO REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 30  30

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    NORTH WOODBURY REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 5.26%ALICE COOPER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 5.26%BEATTY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 5.26%BEV COOPER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 13.33% 10.53%BRANDON SIDNEY (W)

 0  2 20.00% 13.33% 10.53%BRENDA FLUKE GARBER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 13.33% 10.53%BRIAN LEY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 5.26%BRUCE ERB (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 5.26%CAROLYN DONALDSON (W)

 1  1 025.00% 0.00% 5.26%Glenn K Anderson (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 5.26%JACK BEAVER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 5.26%LARRY KULP (W)

 2  2 050.00% 0.00% 10.53%Lois Kaneshiki (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 5.26%MARK AYERS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 6.67% 5.26%PAUL W DAVIS SR (W)

 1  1 025.00% 0.00% 5.26%Rodney Guyer (W)

 4Cast Votes: 8.00%  15  191.80% 2.15%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  46

0.00%

92.00%

 0

 817  863

 00.00%

98.20%

0.00%

97.85%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ROARING SPRING 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  43 430.00% 97.73% 97.73%REP RANDY L. ECKMAN

 0  1 10.00% 2.27% 2.27%DESIREE SNYDER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  44  4444.90% 44.90%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 54  54

 00.00%

55.10%

0.00%

55.10%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ROARING SPRING 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%JOEL SEELYE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 50.00% 50.00%BILL WARD (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  20.67% 0.66%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 298  302

 00.00%

99.33%

0.00%

99.34%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    ROARING SPRING 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  81 810.00% 98.78% 98.78%REP WILLIAM PERKINS

 0  1 10.00% 1.22% 1.22%EDGARFRANKS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  82  8239.05% 39.05%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 128  128

 00.00%

60.95%

0.00%

60.95%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    SNYDER TWP 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  10

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 288  298

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    SNYDER TWP 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 20.00%DUSTIN ELDER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 20.00%EICHELBERG (W)

 1  1 0100.00% 0.00% 20.00%Lois Kaneshiki (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 20.00%TERRITOMISTI (W)

 0  1 10.00% 25.00% 20.00%WARD (W)

 1Cast Votes: 16.67%  4  50.88% 1.08%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  5

0.00%

83.33%

 0

 452  457

 00.00%

99.12%

0.00%

98.92%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TAYLOR TWP REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.28% 1.28%BILL WARD (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.28% 1.28%DAN SPECK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.28% 1.28%EDWARD BELLOCK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.28% 1.28%JOEL  SEELYE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.28% 1.28%LARRY WILSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.28% 1.28%MAURICE LAWRUK JR (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.28% 1.28%NATHANIEL REPLOGLE (W)

 0  2 20.00% 2.56% 2.56%PHILIP WAITE (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.28% 1.28%RICKY L DILLON (W)

 0  33 330.00% 42.31% 42.31%ROBIN DODSON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.28% 1.28%TRAVIS FRYE (W)

 0  33 330.00% 42.31% 42.31%WILLIAM KIRSCH (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.28% 1.28%WILLIAM DODSON (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  78  7810.40% 10.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  12

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 672  684

 00.00%

89.60%

0.00%

89.76%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE TWP 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%BRUCE ERB (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%GRANT HORMELL (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%JERRY SHETLER (W)

 0  2 20.00% 33.33% 33.33%SHANNON KRATER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%TODD CAMMARATA (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6  62.27% 2.24%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  4

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 258  262

 00.00%

97.73%

0.00%

97.76%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE TWP 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  92 91100.00% 97.85% 97.87%REP RONALD L. GNEISS

 0  1 10.00% 1.08% 1.06%DOUG WOLF (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.08% 1.06%RICK MCELDOWNEY (W)

 1Cast Votes: 50.00%  93  9441.15% 41.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 133  134

 00.00%

58.85%

0.00%

58.77%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE BORO 1 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%ADRIENNE RAY (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%RHONDA HOLLAND (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%RONDA HOLLAND (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%SUE GRIEP (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%TRISH HAIGHT (W)

 0  1 10.00% 16.67% 16.67%WILLIAM FINK (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  6  62.83% 2.83%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 206  206

 00.00%

97.17%

0.00%

97.17%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE BORO 2 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  55 550.00% 96.49% 96.49%REP LINDA C. DANIELS

 0  1 10.00% 1.75% 1.75%LINDA DANIELS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 1.75% 1.75%TOM MCNELIS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  57  5743.85% 43.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 73  73

 00.00%

56.15%

0.00%

56.15%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE BORO 3 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 33.33% 33.33%DEBRA KANN (W)

 0  2 20.00% 66.67% 66.67%HOMER KANN (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  3  33.00% 2.94%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 97  99

 00.00%

97.00%

0.00%

97.06%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE BORO 4 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 100.00% 100.00%DAVID SNYDER (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1  11.22% 1.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 81  83

 00.00%

98.78%

0.00%

98.81%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE BORO 5 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  0  00.00% 0.00%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 100  102

 00.00%

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE BORO 6 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%CHRISCREEK (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%CINDY CRISTELLO (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%JIM FOREMAN (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%JOHNEICHELBERGER (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%LUCAS RHOADES (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%MIKE CLIFTON (W)

 0  1 10.00% 14.29% 14.29%MIKE WALSH (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  7  72.45% 2.45%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 279  279

 00.00%

97.55%

0.00%

97.55%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    TYRONE BORO 7 REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%No Candidate Filed (W)

 0  2 20.00% 100.00% 100.00%DAVID SHERMAN ANDERS (W)

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2  21.14% 1.12%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

100.00%

 0

 174  176

 00.00%

98.86%

0.00%

98.88%

REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    WILLIAMSBURG REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 5  144 13950.00% 58.40% 58.06%REP HARRY MULLINS

 5  103 9850.00% 41.18% 41.53%REP WILLIAM WHITE

 0  1 10.00% 0.42% 0.40%TIMOTHY TATE (W)

 10Cast Votes: 83.33%  238  24877.27% 77.50%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  2

0.00%

16.67%

 0

 70  72

 00.00%

22.73%

0.00%

22.50%
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REPUBLICAN COUNTY COMMITTEE, 2 YEAR TERM    WOODBURY TWP REP, Vote For 2     REPUBLICAN

 1  178 177100.00% 96.20% 96.22%REP GAIL C. NEVITT

 0  5 50.00% 2.72% 2.70%JUDITH M SCHNARRS (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.54% 0.54%BRUCE ERB (W)

 0  1 10.00% 0.54% 0.54%DEB MCGREGOR (W)

 1Cast Votes: 50.00%  184  18545.54% 45.57%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  1

0.00%

50.00%

 0

 220  221

 00.00%

54.46%

0.00%

54.43%


